

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

WP (C) NO. 62 OF 2017

06.04.2017

Learned senior counsel, Mr. HS Thangkhiew with learned counsel, Mr. P. Nongbri puts on appearance in caveat for the respondents No. 7 and 8.

Learned counsel, Ms. PS Nongbri appears for respondents No. 1, 2, 3 and 6.

Learned Government Advocate, Mrs. G. Deka appears for respondents No. 4 and 5.

Requisite sets of paper book be supplied to the learned counsel for the respondents.

Having regard to the submissions sought to be made, it appears appropriate to take up this matter for admission and for consideration of prayer for interim relief after counter affidavit/s from the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are granted three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit/s.

List this matter for admission after three weeks.

Prayer for interim relief shall also be considered on the next date.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sylvana

Item No. 2