

WP(C). No.62/2017

**BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.R.SEN**

21-09-2017

Mr. R.Majaw, learned counsel for the petitioners as well as Ms. PS Nongbri, Mr. H.Abraham, learned counsels for the respondents are present.

Caveator is not present before the Court, hence the matter could not be taken up today.

List the matter on 26-09-2017 and learned counsel for the Caveator, Mr. P.Nongbri is directed to be present before the Court.

JUDGE

S.Rynjah