

**BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.R.SEN**

26-09-2017

Mr. M.Prasad, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that notice has been served to all the respondents and they are all present.

Learned counsels for the respondents, Ms. PS Nongbri, Mr. P.Nongbri and Mr. K.Baruah seek time to file the counter affidavit.

Prayer is granted.

List the matter after Puja vacation for counter affidavit and further order.

JUDGE

S.Rynjah