

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**WP(C) No. 62 of 2017**

**16.10.2017**

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for yet further time for filing counter affidavit. Though sufficient opportunities have been extended, but, in the interest of justice, yet further time is granted while providing that the matter shall proceed further on the next date, whether the counter affidavit is filed or not.

List after 4(four) weeks, as prayed.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

S.Rynjah

Item No.8