

**BEFORE  
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.R.SEN**

14-11-2017

Ms. TD Sangma, learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner as well as Ms. PS Nongbri, learned counsel on behalf of the respondents No. 1, 2, 3 & 6, Mr. P.Nongbri, learned counsel on behalf of the respondents No. 7 & 8 and Mr. K.Baruah, learned counsel on behalf of the respondents No. 4 & 5 are present.

Mr. P.Nongbri, learned counsel submits that he has already filed the counter affidavit.

However, other respondents are yet to file their counter affidavit.

3(three) weeks' time is granted to file their respective counter affidavit.

List the matter after 3(three) weeks for counter affidavit and further order.

**JUDGE**

S.Rynjah