

Serial No. 2
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 62 of 2017

Date of Order: 12.06.2018

Hima Raid Mynsaw Sirdarship

Vs.

KHADC & Ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.R. Sen, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner

:

Ms. T.D. Sangma, Adv

For the Respondent(s)

:

Ms. P.S. Nongbri, Adv. (For R 1, 2, 3 & 6)

Mr. K. Barua, GA (For R 4 & 5)

i) Whether approved for reporting in Law journals etc.: Yes/No

ii) Whether approved for publication in press: Yes/No

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1, 2, 3 & 6 seeks adjournment on the ground that there are some new developments.

List this matter after 3(three) weeks for counter affidavit and further order.

(S.R. Sen)
Judge

Meghalaya
12.06.2018
"D. Nary, PS"