

Serial No. 2
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 62 of 2017

Date of Order: 15.11.2018

Hima Raid Mynsaw Sirdarship & Ors Vs. KHADC & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.R. Sen, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. T.D. Sangma, Adv. vice
Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Ms. P.S. Nongbri, Adv. (For R 1,2,3 & 6)
Mr. K. Barua, GA. (For R 4 & 5)
Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv. (For R 7 & 8)

Learned counsel for the petitioner as well as learned counsels for the respondents is present.

Registry's note is not clear. Hence, the matter could not be taken up for further order.

Registry (Judicial Section) is strictly warned to do their job carefully and to submit a proper report.

List this matter again tomorrow i.e. **16.11.2018** for further order.

(S.R. Sen)
Judge

Meghalaya
15.11.2018
"D. Nary, PS"