

Serial No.5
Regular. List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C)/62/2017

Date of Order: 24.07.2019

Hima Raid Mynsaw Sidarship & Ors. Vs. K.H.A.D.C and Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Kumar Mittal, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P. Lyngdoh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. PN. Nongbri, Adv.
Mr. K. Barua, Adv.
Mr. R. Kharjahrin for (R 1-3)

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that affidavit-in-opposition has not been received from Respondents No. 1 to 3. Learned counsel for the respondents No.1 to 3 states that a copy of the affidavit-in-opposition shall be supplied to him.

Adjourned for arguments to 22-08-2019.

(Ajay Kumar Mittal)

Chief Justice

Meghalaya

24.07.2019

"Biswarup PS"