

Serial No. 02
Supplementary
List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 62 of 2017

Date of Order: 19.04.2022

Hima Raid Mynsaw Sirdarship & 13 Ors. Vs. K.H.A.D.C. & 7 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. P. Biswakarma, Adv. vice
Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv. for R 7 & 8.
None for other respondents.

Ms. P. Biswakarma, learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that the service report on the notice issued upon the respondent No. 6 has not yet been received and as such, it is prayed that some time may be given for the same to be confirmed.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
19.04.2022
"D. Nary, PS"