

**Serial No. 04**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No. 62 of 2017

Date of Order: 06.06.2022

Hima Raid Mynsaw Sirdarship & 13 Ors. Vs. K.H.A.D.C. & 7 Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. A. Syiem, Adv. vice  
Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv.  
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Abraham, GA. for R 4 & 5.  
Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv. for R 7 & 8.  
None for R 1-3 & 6.

Petitioner is present through Mr. A. Syiem, learned counsel.

None appears on behalf of the respondents No. 1-3.

Respondents No. 4 & 5 are represented by Mr. H. Abraham, learned GA and respondents No. 7 & 8 are also represented by Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, learned counsel. However, the respondent No. 6 has failed to appear before this Court nor the counter affidavit has been filed.

For ends of justice, the respondent No. 6 is allowed further time to file the counter affidavit within the next date fixed.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
06.06.2022  
"D. Nary, PS"