

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 62 of 2017

Date of Order: 08.08.2022

Hima Raid Mynsaw & 13 Ors.

Vs.

K.H.A.D.C & 7 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. A. Syiem, Adv. vice
Mr. H. L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. V. G. K. Kynta, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. G. Kynta, Adv. (For R 1-3 & 6)
Mr. H. Abraham, GA (For R 4 & 5)
Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv. (For R 7 & 8)

Learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that the rejoinder will be filed in course of the day.

Allowed.

List this matter after 1(one) week.

Judge

Meghalaya
08.08.2022
"Tiprilynti-PS"