

Serial No. 09
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 62 of 2017

Date of Order: 05.09.2022

Hima Raid Mynsaw Sirdarship Vs. K.H.A.D.C. & 7 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. T. Dkhar, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. V.G.K. Kynta, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. H. Wanshong, Adv. for R 1-3 & 6.
Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. Sr. GA.
Mr. H. Abraham, GA. for R 4 & 5.
Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv. for R 7 & 8.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Mr. P. Nongbri, learned counsel for the respondents No. 7 & 8 has submitted that a copy of the decision of the respondents KHADC as far as the one man inquiry report is concerned has been received, however it is prayed that the copy of the decision thereof may be allowed to be placed on record by way of an affidavit.

On consideration of the prayer made, the same is allowed.

Let the said affidavit be filed with advanced copy to the petitioner and all concerned to allow them to file a rejoinder, if so advised.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
05.09.2022
"D. Nary, PS"

