

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No.62 of 2017

Date of Order: 23.02.2026

Hima Raid Mynsaw Sirdarship
& 13 ors

Vs.

K.H.A.D.C & 7 ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv
Ms. M. Hajong, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. T.T. Diengdoh, Sr. Adv with
Mr. J.K. Pariat, Adv(R:1-3&6)
Mr. H. Abraham, GA (R:4-5)
Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv with
Ms. T. Sutnga, Adv (R:7-8)

Mr. P. Nongbri, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 7 - 8 informs that he has received instruction that the petitioner No.2 has since passed away. That apart, he submits that many of the petitioners have been removed from the official positions they were holding at the time of filing of this writ petition. He, therefore, prays that he may be granted some time to bring the entire development on record by filing an affidavit.

Prayer allowed.

List this matter after 2 (two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
23.02.2026
"Shrity,PS"