

**Serial No.15**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No. 62 of 2017

Date of Order: 10.03.2026

---

Hima Raid Mynsaw Sirdarship & 13 Ors. Vs.

K.H.A.D.C & 7 Ors.

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. W. Khongsni, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. P.S. Nongbri, Adv. (R: 1 -3 & 6)  
Ms. T. Sutnga, Adv. R: 7 & 8

---

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, submits that although he has received some instructions pursuant to the order of this court dated 23.02.2026, such instructions are not complete. He, therefore, prays for grant of some more time.

Prayer allowed.

List after 2 (two) weeks.

**Judge**

Meghalaya

10.03.2026

"Abhinandan PS"